

#### Happy Thanksgiving from the 16-inch Softball Hall of Fame!

This year has been very exciting with the Grand Opening, and we would just like to thank all of our loyal friends and supporters! Have a great Thanksgiving with family and friends!



#### **Hot City Traveling All-Stars Give Back**

Saturday afternoon the 16-inch Hall of Fame softball team, the Hot City Traveling All-Stars, donated Thanksgiving meal bags to some of the families in our local Chicago communities. The meals included 16lb turkeys, stuffing, yams, macaroni and cheese, green peas, and cake mix. The event took place at their sponsors place of business, Hot City Lounge, on the South side of Chicago. We love to see another 16-inch softball team giving back!





# **Grand Opening Books Available for Purchase!**

Available for purchase are Hall of Fame Grand Opening books. The book feature pictures, highlights, and information about the Grand Opening. Books are six dollars each, paid in check to Rachell Entler. Please send checks to 7501 W. Harrison St. Forest Park, IL 60130.

#### Hall of Fame Bricks Available for Purchase!

Hall of Fame bricks are still available for purchase! If ordered now, your bricks can be available after the holidays and for the New Year. You can purchase donor bricks online at http://16inchsoftballhof.com/sponsorships/. Our bricks make great holiday gifts and special memories! Also available for purchase are Hall of Fame grand opening books. The book feature pictures, highlights, and information about the grand opening. Books are six dollars each, paid in check to Rachell Entler. Please send checks to 7501 W. Harrison St. Forest Park, IL 60130.



## **Voting For 2014 Inductees Is Still Open**

Ballots for the 2014 inductees are still open for voting. Only one ballot is allowed per person, if you vote twice your second ballot will be null. To cast your vote, click

here: http://16inchso ftballhof.com/vote/. Voting closes December 1st at midnight.

The 19th Annual Inductee Dinner will take place on March 28th, 2015 at:
Drury Lane Oakbrook
100 Drury Lane
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

Phone: 630-530-8300

### The Hall of Fame Is Only Open Saturdays During the Winter



### **Hall of Fame Updates**

The Hall of Fame has new contact information. With any submissions, questions, concerns, or nominations, please contact:

Rachell Entler 7501 W. Harrison St. Forest Park, IL 60130 Office 708-366-7500 x 17 Email rentler@pdofp.org

To sign up for the newsletter, please email info@16inchsoftballhof.com

Sincerely,

The Chicago 16-Inch Softball Hall of Fame

#### **Rachell Entler**

7501 W. Harrison St. Forest Park, IL 60130 Office 708-366-7500 x 17 Email rentler@pdofp.org















©2014 16-Inch Softball Hall of Fame. All Rights Reserved.

STAY CONNECTED







